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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED CANVASSING BOARD OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
ILLINOIS DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING IS A CORRECT
TABULATION OF THE VOTES CAST IN THE DIFFERENT PRECINCTS

IN SAID ELECTION JURISDICTION.

.......................................................

.......................................................

....................................................

(NAME AND TITLE)




CANVASS

12:42:41 9-0ct-2001
MONTGOMERY COQUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

1 Registered Voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Cast - TOTAL

3 Percent of Registered Voters

4 Ballots Cast - WHITE

5 Ballots Cast - . GREEN

1 2

0101 AUDUBON 1 201 146
0102 AUDUBCN 2 221 153
0201 BOIS D'ARC 1 92 67
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 699 453
0301 BUTLER GROVE 575 393
0401 EAST FORK 1 559 350..
0402 EAST FORK 2 153 96
0403 EAST FORK 3 709 480
0404 EAST FORK 4 309 216
0501 FILLMORE 502 334
0601 GRISHAM 1 305 220
0602 GRISHAM 2 222 129..
0701 HARVEL 189 110
0801 HILLSRBRORO 1 630 320
0802 HILLSBCRC 2 422 252
0803 HILLSEOQORO 3 552 406
0804 HILLSBORO 4 504 278
0805 HILLSBORO 5 1,122 776 ..
0806 HILLSBORO 6 761 534
0901 IRVING 1 422 257
0902 IRVING 2 257 151
1001 NOKOMIS 1 216 129
1002 NOKOMIS 2 516 319
1003 NOXOMIS 3 588 377..
1004 NOKCOMIS 4 312 214
1005 NOKOMIS 5 632 403
1101 NORTH LITCHFIELD 1 798 548
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD 2 725 412
1103 NORTH LITCHFIELD 3 521 335
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD 4 404 1846..
1105 NORTH LITCHFIELD 5 529 319
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD & 886 502
1201 PITMAN 422 280
1301 RAYMOND 508 642
1401 ROUNTREE 181 133
1501 SOUTH FILLMORE ig66 120.
1601 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 1 702 388
1602 SCUTH LITCHFIELD 2 882 468
1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 3 571 245
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 4 634 345
1701 WALSHVILLE 282 186
1801 WITT 1 161 127.
1802 WITT 2 322 210
1803 WITT 3 409 263
1901 ZANESVILLE 316 238
TOTAL 21,535 13,510

.3 4
.64 146
.23 153
83 67
81 453
35 393
61 348
.75 96
.70 4771
.90 215
.53 333
.13 218
11 129
.20 50
79 318
.72 251
.58 405
.16 275
.16 776
17 533
.90 252
.75 150
.72 129
82 312
.04 376
.59 214
.77 401
.67 134
.83 412
30 333
04 176
30 268
66 £02
35 280
.70 641
.48 133
29 120
27 273
06 402
91 243
42 185
96 185
88 126
22 210
.30 267
32 238
.72 12,503
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9-0Oct-2001
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBRER 7, 2000
& Ballots Cast - BLUE (FEDERAL ONLY)

7 Ballots
8 Rallots
9 Percent

Cast - CREAM (PRES./V.P. ONLY)
Cagt - BLANK
of Registered Voters

PRESTIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

OF THE UNITED STATED

0101
0102
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
6501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0901
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1163
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
1803
1901

1

AUDUB
AUDUBR
BOIS
BOIS
BUTLE

0 DEM - AL GORE/JCE LIEBERMAN
** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

ON 1
ON 2
D'ARC 1
D'ARC 2
R GROVE

EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBOROD
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NOKOMIS 3
NOKOMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5

e L B

Gy U1 W o O

NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH

PITMAN

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCEFIELD
LITCHFIELD

RAYMCND
ROUNTREER

SOUTH
SQUTH
SQUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIZLD
LITCEFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE
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CANVASS
12:42:41 9-0ct-2001

*#% CONTINUED FROM PR

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

EVIOUS PAGE *%*

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

OF THE UNITED STATED
11 REP -
12 LIB
13 GRE
14 REF -
15 IND -
*%* CONTINUED ON NEXT

0101
§102
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
G602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
(806
0901
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
igol
1802
1803

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2
BOIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMCRE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBCORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NOKOMIS 3
NOKOMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
PITMAN

RAYMOND

RCUNTREE

SOUTE FILLMORE
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
WALSHVILLE

WITT 1

WITT 2

WITT 3

d» W

AU WP

GEORGE W. BUSH/DICK CHENEY

HARRY BROWNE/ART OLIVIER

RALPH NADER/WINONA LaDUKE
JOHN HAGELIN/NAT GOLDHABER
PAT BUCHANAN/EZOLA FOSTER
PAGE *=*
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1901 ZANESVILLE
TOTAL
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CANVASS Page
12:42:41 9-0Oct-2001
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TLLINOTS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE *#
PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT
OF THE UNITED STATED

16 Overvotes
17 Undervotes

..... 16.....17
0101 AUDURON 1 2 2
0102 AUDURON 2 0 2
0201 BOIS D'ARC 1 0 2
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 3 8
0301 BUTLER GROVE 5 11
9401 EAST FORK 1 o 1...... 5
0402 EAST FORK 2 2 4
0403 EAST FORK 3 1 &
04C4 EAST FORK 4 4 7
0501 FILLMORE 2 8
0601 GRISHAM 1 2 6
¢602 GRISHAM 2 ..., 5
0701 HARVEL 2 1
0801 HILLSBORO 1 5 7
0802 HILLSRORO 2 1 5
0803 HILLSRBORO 3 2 11
0804 HILLSBORO 4 4 5
0805 HILLSBORO 5 o 2..... 11
0806 HILLSBORO 6 & 12
0901 IRVINCG 1 1 4
0902 IRVING 2 1 2
1001 NOKOMIS 1 1 3
1002 NOKOMIS 2 7 11
1003 NOXKOMIS 3 3.0, 9
1004 NCKOMIS 4 3 4
1005 NOKOMIS 5 4 13
11031 NORTH LITCHFIELD 1 1 8
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD 2 5 14
1103 NORTH LITCHFIEID 3 0 11
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD 4 . ..., 2 2
1105 NORTH LITCHFIEID 5 1 9
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD 6 0 15
1201 PITMAN 4 1
1301 RAYMOND 4 13
1401 ROUNTREER 2 1
1501 SOUTH FILLMORE . ... 2. 1
1601 SCUTH LITCHFIELD 1 6 15
1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 2 4 15
1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 3 4 Z
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 4 8 5
1701 WALSHVILLE 0 6
1801 wIiTT 2 2., ..., 1
1802 WITT 2 1 2
1803 WITT 3 3 7
1901 ZANESVILLE 2 3

TOTAL 119 298
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CANVASS

12:42:41 9-0ct-2001
MONTGOMERY CCOUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NCOVEMBER 7, 2000

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS )
TWENTIETH CONGRESSIONAL: DISTRICT

18 DEM - JEFFREY S. COCOPER

19 REP - JOHN M. SHIMKUS

20 Overvotes

21 Undervotesg

18..... 19..... 20... .. 21

0101 AUDUBON 1 45 91 0 10
0102 AUDUBON 2 35 111 0 7
0201 BOIS D'ARC 1 7 55 0 5
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 180 254 3 16
0301 BUTLER GROVE 137 236 0] 20
0401 EAST FORK 1 144. 187...... 1..... 18
0402 EAST FORK 2 34 56 0 &)
3403 EBEAST FORK 3 201 249 1 29
0404 EAST FORK 4 98 104 1 13
0501 FILLMORE 132 186 2 14
0601 GRISHAM 1 123 82 1 14
0602 GRISHAM 2 57..... 59...... O0..... 13
0701 HARVEL 42 66 6] 2
08C1 HILLSBORO 1 1358 1646 2 17
0802 HILLSBORO 2 98 137 1 16
0803 HILLSEBORO 3 145 232 0 29
0804 HILLSEBORO 4 126 140 0 12
0805 HILLSBORO 5 303 435, ..... I..... 37
0806 HILLSBORO 6 283 232 3 16
0901 IRVING 1 103 143 0 11
0802 IRVING 2 63 77 0] 11
1001 NOKCMIS 1 56 68 G 5
1002 NOKOMIS 2 101 196 0 22
1003 NOKOMIS 23 127 2300, ... 0..... 20
1004 NOKOMIS 4 57 142 0 15
1005 NOKOMIS 5 124 254 0 25
1101 NOQRTH LITCHFIELD 1 137 393 2 16
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD 2 122 261 2 27
1103 NORTH LITCHEHFIEID 2 113 206 0] 16
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD 4 80 L1020 ... .. 1...... 3
110% NORTH LITCHFIEID 5 i18 180 0 21
1106 NORTE LITCHFIELD 6 175 296 2 29
1201 PITMAN 88 175 0] 17
1301 RAYMOND 159 459 1 23
1401 ROUNTREE 25 108 o] 0
1501 SQUTH FILLMORE 62..... 56...... O...... 2
1601 S0OUTH LITCHFIELD 1 167 120 0 31
1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 2 247 186 0 35
1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 3 153 83 0 9
1604 SQUTH LITCHFIELD 4 180 139 0] 26
1701 WALSHVILLE 74 g7 0 15
1801 WITT 1 29..... 96...... O...... 2
1802 WITT 2 107 99 0 4
1803 WITT 3 126 1is8 G 19
1201 ZANESVILLE 62 167 o 9
TOTAL 5,180 7,599 24 707

Page
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CANVASS Page
12:42:41 9-0ct-2001
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTICN
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
NINETY-EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

22 DEM - GARY HANNIG
REP - NO CANDIDATE FILED
23 Overvotes
24 Undervotes
22..... 23..... 24
0101 AUDUBON 1 97 0 49
0102 AUDUBCN 2 112 0 41
201 BOIS D'ARC 1 38 0 29
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 351 0] 102
0301 BUTLER GROVE 295 0 98
0401 EAST FORK 1 283...... 0..... 65
0402 EAST FORK 2 71 0 25
0403 EAST FORK 3 363 o] 108
0404 EAST FORK 4 167 0 48
0501 FILLMORE 236 0] 97
0601 GRISHAM 1 171 0 47
0602 GRISHAM 2 . 10C...... 0..... 29
0701 HARVEL 83 0 27
0801 HILLSBORD 1 236 G 82
0802 HILLSBORO 2 173 0 78
0803 HILLSRORO 3 294 0 111
0804 HILLSBORO 4 223 0 52
0805 HILLSBORG &% 563...... 0] 213
080& HILLSEBCRO 6 440 0 g3
0901 IRVING 1 187 0 65
0902 IRVING 2 123 0 27
1001 NOKOMIS 1 101 0 28
1002 NOKOMIS 2 218 0 101
1003 NOROMIS 3 2770, O..... 9g
1004 NOKOMIS 4 148 0] 66
1005 NOXOMIS 5 255 0 146
1101 NCRTE LITCHFIELD 1 419 0 124
1102 NCRTH LITCHFIELD 2 318 0 94
1303 NORTH LITCHFIELD 3 268 G 65
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD 4 140...... O..... 45
1105 NORTH LITCHFIELD & 241 0 78
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD 6 3908 0 103
1201 PITMAN 208 0] 72
1303 RAYMOND 467 0] 174
1401 ROUNTREER 87 0 46
1501 SOQUTH FILLMCRE ' . Se...... 0..... 21
1601 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 1 305 4] 79
1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 2 367 ¢ 100
1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 3 208 0 37
1604 SQUTH LITCHFIEID 4 273 0 72
1701 WALSHVILLE 145 0 40
1801 WITT 1 . 96...... O..... 30
1802 WITT 2 171 0] 39
1803 WITT 3 207 0 54
1801 ZANESVILLE 167 0 71
TOTAL 10,189 0 3,270




CANVASS

12:42:41 9-0ct-2001 :

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINCIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

CIRCUIT CLERK

25 DEM - FLORENCE ROZMISLOWICZ

26 REP - MARY WEREB

27 Overvotes

28 Undervotes

25. ..., 26..... 27 ..... 28

0101 AUDUBON 1 64 69 0 13
0102 AUDUBON 2 53 93 1 6
0201 BOIS DY'ARC 1 7 51 0 9
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 173 260 0 20
0301 BUTLER GROVE 170 209 0 14
G401 EAST FCRK 1 . 186, ...151...... O..... 11
0402 BAST FORK 2 42 51 G 3
0403 BAST FORK 3 263 185 1 22
0404 EAST FORK 4 108 100 0 6
0501 FILILMORE 165 144 3 21
0601 GRISHAM 1 130 75 1 12
0602 GRISHAM 2 . 64 ..... 57...... O...... 8
0701 HARVEL 40 66 0 4
0801 HILLSBORQO 1 169 134 1 14
0802 HILLSEBQORO 2 121 121 ¥; 9
0803 HILLSECRQO 3 215 173 1 16
0804 HILIL.SEORO 4 149 120 2 4
G805 HILLSBORO 5 . 413. 341, ..., 1..... 21
0806 HILLSBORO & 331 184 1 17
0801l IRVING 1 146 1061 0 5
0902 IRVING 2 78 65 1 [
1001 NOKOMIS 1 69 49 1 10
1002 NOKOMIS 2 134 158 0 27
1003 NOKOMIS 3 N A A R 1 - D O..... 20
1004 NOKOMIS 4 97 100 1 16
1005 NOKCMIS &5 173 194 0 34
1101 NCORTH LITCHFIELD 1 165 353 0 25
13102 NCRTH LITCHFIELD 2 158 210 2 42
1103 NORTH LITCHFIELD 23 144 166 0 23
1104 NORTH LITCHFIEID 4 88..... 94, ..... O...... 3
1105 NORTH LITCHFIELD & 138 162 o 19
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD &6 177 288 G 36
1201 PITMAN 95 174 0 11
1301 RAYMOND 186 429 0 26
1401 ROUNTREE 32 89 0 2
1501 SOUTH FILLMORE . 60..... 55... ... 0...... 5
1601 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 1 196 161 0 27
1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 2 277 155 0 35
1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 3 160 79 0 2
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 4 209 117 0 19
1701 WALSHVILLE 83 83 0 19
1801 WITT 1 . 53..... 69, ... .. .. .... 4
1802 WITT 2 125 79 0 6
1803 WITT 3 150 9% 0 12
1801 ZANESVILLE 80 152 0 6
TOTAL 6,314 &,454 17 674
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9-0ct

-2001

MONTGCOMERY COUNTY,

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 7,

STATE'S ATTORNEY

0101
0102
0201
0202
0301
G401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0801
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
1803
1501

29
30
31
32

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2

DEM - JIM RORBERTS
REP - BRAD HART
Overvotes
Undervotes

BCIs D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE

EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSEBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NOKOMIS 3
NOKCMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5

T

2
3
4

OV Ut i W o

NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

PITMAN
RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1

WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

AUh WP

= LD

2000

ILLINOIS
29..... 30
72 62
66 80
20 41

250 176

245 132

250..... 85
63 31

339 118

156 53

221 98

170 38
98..... 22
57 39

214 94

175 69

301 93

154 77

538, 2198

409 113

174 71

1is 27
81 39

15¢ 141

222. 135

114 88

211 166

294 222

242 141

208 106

110..... 70

201 105

285 177

141 124

329 291
59 72
68..... 50

262 io01

349 . 89

188 51

266 65

105 66
70..... 54

151 54

181 £8

114 115

4,328

------

......

......

......

OL\JOO!—‘ODOQOOHOI—‘F—‘HOOONOOO[\JNHOOD

NMoOOOOOHMOSOOCOOOOOO0

Page 10




CANVASS
12:42:41 9-Oct-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

CORONER )

33 DEM - RICKEY L. BROADDUS

34 REP - CHARLES BQUTCHER

35 Overvotes

36 Undervotes

33

0101 AUDUEBON 1 85
0102 AUDUEBCN 2 95
0201 BOIS D'ARC 1 22
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 297
0301 BUTLER GROVE 280
0401 EAST FORK 1 . 230
0402 EAST FORK 2 63
0403 BAST FORK 3 347
0404 EAST FORK 4 155
0501 FILLMORE 221
0601 GRISHAM 1 160
0602 GRISHAM 2 . 86
0701 HARVEL 85
0801 HILLSBORO 1 209
0802 HILLSEBCRO 2 177
0803 HILLSBORO 3 279
0804 HILLSBORO 4 199
0805 HILLSEBORO 5 510
0806 HILLSBORO 6 421
0901 IRVING 1 171
0902 IRVING 2 1G3
1001 NOKOMIS 1 94
1002 NOKOMIS 2 205
1003 NOKOMIS 3 249
1004 NORKOMIR 4
1005 NOKOMIS & 251
13101 NORTH LITCHFIELD 1 323
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD 2 245
1103 NCORTH LITCHFIELD 2 225
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD 4 133
1105 NORTH LITCHFIELD & 198
1106 NORTH LITCHFIEILD 6 330
1201 PITMAN 174
1301 RAYMOND 406
140t ROQUNTREHR 79
1501 SOUTHE FILLMORE . 83
1601 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 1 275
1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 2 343
1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 3 198
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 4 255
1701 WALSHVILLE 120
1801 WITT 1 . 77
1802 WITT 2 167
1803 WITT 3 194
1901 ZANESVILLE 137

TOTAL 9,093
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CANVASS
12:42:41 2

-Cct-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,

GENERAL ELECTION

COUNTY BOARD MEMEER
COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 1

0l01
0102
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
G801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0201
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1i01
1102
1103
1104
1105
11086
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1leC4
1701
1801
1802
1803
1901

37
38
39
40

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2

DEM -
REP -
Overvotes

Undervotes

BOIS D'ARC 1

BOIS

D'ARC 2

BUTLER GROVE

EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBOROC
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HIT.LSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NORKOMIS 3
NOKOMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5

1

2
3
4

AUT WP

NOVEMBER 7,

DALE OGDEN
JOE M. MARTIN

NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH

PITMAN

LITCEFIELD
LITCHFLELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SCUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

A W

Ha L B et

2000

15
247
236

56

139
286
a5

145
1,169

ILLINOIS

.....

Page
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.....................

88
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OO

12




CANVASS
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9-0Oct-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER
COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 2
VOTE FOR 2

0101
01062
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
08C4
0805
0806
0so1
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1i0e6
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
1803
1901

4]
42
43
44
45

DEM - MIKE A. HAVERA
DEM - DONALD H. PETTY
REP - EUGENE E. JOHNSON
Overvotes

Undervotes

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBCN 2
BOIS D'ARC 1
BOIS DTARC 2
BUTLER GROVE
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMCRE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSRBORO
HILLSBCRO
HILLSBORC
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NOKOMIS 3
NOKOMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
PITMAN

RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SOUTH FILLMORE
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
WALSHVILLE

WITT 1

WITT 2

WITT 3
ZANESVILLE

N

oV WP

Oy LT s L N B

IR

93
182

251...

131
242

Page

............................
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80
163

117
202

L1594, ..

43
154

.180

103
209

42
139
.125
77
149
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COUNT

41 8-Oct-2001

Y BOARD MEMBER

COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 3

0101
0102
3201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
G802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0901
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1i06
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
1803
1901
TOTAL

45 DEM - ROBERT L. DURRBRIN
GARY KNODLE

48 Overvotes

49 Undervotes

47 REP -

AUDUBON 1
AUDURBON 2
BOIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBCOROC
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NCKCMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTE LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
PITMAN

RAYMOND

ROUNTREE

SOUTH FILLMORE
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
WALSHVILLE

WITT 1

WITT 2

WITT 3
ZANESVILLE

ORI IR VE RN ] B W

O Wb

QAU W

B Lo b

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7,

2000
46.. ... 47
277 160
1565 156
151 92
96 45

67. .. .. 52
51..... 75
151 55
171 79

Page

..... 48.....49
1 33
0 12
0 9
0 9
...... 0......1
...... 0......0
0 4
0 11
1 79

15




CANVASS
12:42:41 9-0ct-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
NOVEMBER 7,

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER
COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 4
VOTE FOR 2
DEM - DENNIS JAGODZINSKIT
REP - ROGER L. MYERS
Overvotes
Undervotes
COUNTY BOCARD MEMBER
COUNTY BCARD DISTRICT &5
VOTE FOR 2
54 DEM - KEITH L. HORN
*#% CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

0101
gl02
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
Q701
0801
c802
0803
0804
08065
0806
0201
G902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBQN 2
BCIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBCRO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NCKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCEFIRLD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
PITMAN

RAYMOND

ROUNTREE

SOUTH FILLMORE
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCEFIELD
SOUTE LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
WALSHVILLE

W N

Ulsh W N -
QU W N

oy W N

PR

ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION

2000

i8e. ...

54
115

142
72

429. ...

371

..... 51.....52.....53
174, ... .. 0....333

48 0 90

111 0 204

76 0 218
..... 62......0....124
438. ... .. G....685
218 0 477

Page

54

1.02

184
272
157
190

84

16




CANVASS Page 17

12:42:41 5-0ct-2001
50..... 51..... 52..... 53 54

1801 WITT 1 . . .

1802 WITT 2

1803 WITT 3

1501 ZANESVILLE . . . . .
TOTAL 1,372 1,127 0 2,131 989




CANVASS Page 18
12:42:41 9-Oct-2001
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENFRAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

*% CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE **
COUNTY BCARD MEMBER
COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 5
VOTE FOR 2
55 DEM - FRANK J. KOMOR, JR.
56 REP - STEVE HEYEN
57 REP - RAY B. HUGHES
58 Overvotes
59 Undervotes

0101 AUDURON 1
0102 AUDUBON 2
0201 ROIS D'ARC 1
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2
0301 BUTLER GROVE
0401 EAST FORK
0402 EAST FORK
0403 EAST FORK
0404 EAST FORK
0501 FILLMORE
0601 GRISHAM 1 . . . . .
0602 GRISHAM 2 EIE T N T T
0701 HARVEL . . . . .
0801 HILLSRBORO
0802 HILLSBORO
0803 HILLSBCRO
¢804 HILLSBORO
0805 HILLSBORO
0806 HILLSBORD
0901 IRVING 1
0202 IRVING 2
1001 NOKOMIS 1
1002 NCKCMIS 2 . . . . .
1003 NCKOMIS 3
1004 NOKOMIS 4 . . . . . .
1005 NOKOMIS 5

1101 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1103 NCRTH LITCHFIELD
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD
110% NORTH LITCHFIELD
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1201 PITMAN

1301 RAYMOND

140 ROUNTREE . . . . .
1501 SOUTE FILLMORE
1601 SQUTH LITCHFIELD
1602 SCOUTH LITCHFIELD
1503 SOUTH LITCHFIELD
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD
1703 WALSEVILLE 69 93 85
1801 WITT 1
1802 WITT 2 . . . . .
1803 WITT 3

...................................

=W p P

...................................

YU WD)

AU W

> b
o]
(%]
b
=
(o]
oo
'_l
o
s




‘CANVASS

12:42:41 9-Oct-2001

1901 ZANESVILLE
TOTAL




CANVASS
12:42:42 9-0ct-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 7, 2000

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER
COQUNTY BOARD DISTRICT &
VOTE FOR 2

DEM - RONALD E. DEABRENDERFER
DEM - JOHN A. DOWNS

REP - 8ID W. BLANKENSHIP
Overvotes

Undervotes

0101
0102
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
07C1
0801
G802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0sS01
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
120z
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
18063
1801

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2
BOIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORC
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NOKOMIS 3
NOKOMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5 .
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
NCRTH LITCHFIELD
NCRTH LITCHFIELD
NORTH LITCHFIELD
PITMAN

RAYMOND

ROUNTREE

SOUTH FILLMORE
SCUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCHFIELD
SOUTH LITCEFIELD
WALSHVILLE

WITT 1

WITT 2

WITT 3
ZANESVILLE

Lo A

VU W b DN

QY U1 LI DO el

IR

ILLINOQIS

FPage
..... 61.....62.....63.....64
163 143 2 132
143 101 0 101
222 177 0 140
154 128 0 102

............................

............................

............................

............................
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TOTAL

9-0ct-2001

.....




 CANVASS
12:42:41 9-Oct

-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER
COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 7

0101
0102
0201
G202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0991
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005

AUDUEBON 1
AUDURON 2
BOIS D'ARC
BOIS D'ARC
BUTLER GRO
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBCRO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSRQORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS

U o

DEM - BILL SIELSCHOTT
REP - DOROTHY MANSHCOLT
Overvotes

Undervotes

1
2
VE

B W N

YU Wb

1101 NORTH
1102 NORTH
1103 NORTH
1104 NORTH
1105 NORTH
1106 NORTH

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

1201 PITMAN
1301 RAYMOND
1401 ROUNTREE

1501 SOUTH
1601 SOUTH
1602 SOUTH
1503 SQUTH
1604 SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCEFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

1701 WALSHVILLE

1801 WITT 1
1802 WITT 2
1803 WITT 3

1901 ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

AU WP

H W B 4

.....

.....................

.....................

.....................

.....................

.....................

.....................

520

94

Page
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CANVASS

12:42:43

9-0Oct-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

ILLINOIS

JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT {VACANCY HON. BRUMMER)
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
DEM - SHERRI L. E. TUNGATE

0101
0102
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
G501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
08086
0901
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005

69
70
71
72

AUDUBCON 1
AUDUBCON 2

REP - KEVI
Overvotes
Undervotes

BCIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE

EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBCRO
HILLSECRO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS

U =

H ) b

(AR T RPIC WU R

1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
140%
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701

NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NCRTH

SOUTH
SOQUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH

PITMAN
RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

LTITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCEFIELD

WALSHVILLE

DU W

R

1801
1802
1803
1901

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

N S. PARKER

71

134
164
108
7,489

.....

.....

oooooo

......

......

......

......

71

Page
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CANVASS

12:42:41

APPELLATE COURT JUDCE
FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT?
YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes

0101
0102
0201
0202
0301
0401
G402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0901
G902
1001
1002
10063
1004
1605
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
le01
1602
1603
1604
1701
l801
ig8g2
1803
1201

73
74
75
76

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2

BOIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE

EAST FORK
EAST FORK
BAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS

Ul W

9-0Oct-2001

S L) B

OV U WD

NORTH
NCRTH
NORTE
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH

PITMAN

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SOUTH
S0OUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SQUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

- RETAIN JUDGE WELCH

U R W R

WG B

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7,

2000

177

181
302
231
200
112
183
294
168
354
71
73
208
254
159
183
98
78
107
146
127
7,262

ILI.INOIS

..... 7

......

COO0OROWHOOOHONOONODWU

NHRPHOOOFRRFROOOOOFNREHEWHENOMMEPNGOOR M

Page
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CANVASS

12:42:41

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - RETAIN JUDGE SAUER
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT?

YES

NGO

Overvotes

Undervotes

0161
0102
0201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
08C6
0201
0902
1001
1002
1003
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1103
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
i602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
1803
13901

77
78
79
80

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2

BCOIS D'ARC 1
BOIS D'ARC 2
BUTLER GROVE

EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
BEAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS 1
NOKOMIS 2
NOKOMIS 3
NOKOMIS 4
NOKOMIS 5

9-0ct-2001

RN

(WS ISR PV N

NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NCRTH
NORTH
NORTH

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

PITMAN
RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOQUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

U W ko

W LA

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7,

2000

ILLINOIS

..... 7

......

......

HWORNORRLRWOH W

DHOOCOOROPRCOOWHONOWEROWONRLRWWNdONHOMO

Page
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CANVASS
12:42:41 9-Cct

-2001

MONTGOMERY COUNTY,

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 7,

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - RETAIN JUDGE SPEARS
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT?

0101
0102
0201
0262
G301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0501
6902
1061
1002
1003
1004
1005

81
82
83
84

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2
BCIS D'ARC

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotesg

1

BOIS D'ARC 2

BUTLER GRO
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSRBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NOXCMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS

UT & Lo b =

VE

RN

YU WD

1101 NORTH
1102 NORTH
1103 NORTH
1104 NORTH
1105 NORTH
1106 NORTH

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

1201 PITMAN
1301 RAYMOND
1401 ROUNTREE

1501 SQUTH
1501 SOUTH
1602 SOUTH
1603 SOUTH
1604 SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

1701 WALSHVILLE

1801 WITT 1
1802 WITT 2
1803 WITT 3

1201 ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

OV UT i (D B B

B L B

2000

ILLINCIS

......

......

......

......

Page
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CANVASS

12:42:41 9-0Oct-2001
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOQIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

CIRCUIT COQURT JUDGE - RETAIN JUDGE COADY
FOURTE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT?

85 YES

86 NO

B7 Overvotes

88 Undervotes

85..... 86..... 87..... 88

0101 AUDUBON 1 68 34 G 44
0102 AUDUBON 2 87 32 1 33
0201 BCIS D'ARC 1 37 13 0 17
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2 261 72 4 116
0301 BUTLER GROVE 225 64 1 103
0401 EAST FORK 1 . 205..... 62...... 1..... 80
0402 EAST FORK 2 39 22 1 34
0403 EAST FORK 3 248 g5 1 127
0404 EAST FORK 4 1056 28 1 81
0501 FILLMORE 181 56 2 94
0601 GRISHAM 1 115 30 4 69
0602 GRISHAM 2 . 66..... 26...... O..... 37
0701 HARVEL 64 17 0 29
0801 HILLSBOROD 1 171 52 4 g1
0802 HILLSEBORO 2 139 44 0 68
0803 HILLSBORO 3 237 76 2 90
0804 HILLSRBORO 4 155 54 3 63
0805 HILLSBORO 5 443, 16L...... 4, 168
0806 HILLSBORO & 308 91 3 i31
0901 IRVING 1 147 49 2 54
0802 IRVING 2 82 24 0 44
1001 NOKOMIS 1 81 10 1 37
1002 NOKOMIS 2 183 58 1 77
1003 NQOKOMIS 3 217 ..... 69... ... 2..... 88
1004 NOKOMIS 4 119 36 o 59
1005 NOKOMIS 5 210 69 3 118
1101 NORTE LITCHFIELD 1 303 i34 3 103
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD 2 240 62 3 107
1103 NORTH LITCHFIELD 3 211 47 1 74
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD 4 100..... 35...... 2 48
13105 NORTH LITCHFIELD 5 186 62 2 69
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD 6 295 76 1 128
1201 PITMAN ' 162 55 0 63
1301 RAYMOND 352 96 1 192
1401 ROUNTREE 88 23 0] 22
1501 SOQUTH FILLMORE . €9, .... 23...... 0..... 28
1601 SOUTE LITCHFIELD 121 199 78 1 106
1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 2 257 72 5 133
1603 SOQUTH LITCHFIEILD 2 145 39 0 61
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 4 184 57 1 103
1701 WALSHVILLE 99 30 G 56
1801 WITT 1 . 85..... ig8...... O..... 23
1802 WITT 2 127 39 1 43
1803 WITT 3 154 41 1 65
1901 ZANESVILLE 134 52 0 52
TOTAL 7,583 2,383 63 32,430

Page
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CANVASS

12:42

41 9-0Oct

-2001

MONTGCMERY COUNTY,

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 7,

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE - RETAIN JUDGE MORAN
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT?

0101
0102
G201
0202
0301
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
0701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0901
0502
1001
1002
1003
1004
1008
1101
1162
1103
11064
1105
1108
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
15802
1603
160C4
1701
1801
1802
1803
19201
TOTAL

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2
BOIS D'ARC
BOIS D'ARC
BUTLER GRO
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
BAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HITLLSEORO
HILI:SBORO
HILILSBCRO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKOMIS
NOXOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS

Ul 2 N 2

YES

NO
Overvotes
Undervotes

1
2
VE

W

OV U WD

NCRTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH
NORTH

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

PITMAN
RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SCOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

Y UTH W M -

WL B

2000

1064

103
147
121
7,028

ILLINOIS

......

------

......

------

f—‘l—‘OOOONOUJOOOF—'OOOOH}—‘H@OOOMOO[\JF&!—‘DO[\JOONI—‘O[\)F—“‘DOI—‘OOO
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CANVASS Page 29
12:42:41 9-0Oct-2001
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

CITY OF LITCHFIELD PROPOSITION
93 YRS
94 NO
95 Overvoteg
96 Undervotesg

0101 AUDUBON 1
0102 AUDUBON 2
0201 BOIS D'ARC 1
0202 BOIS D'ARC 2
0301 BUTLER GROVE
0401 EAST FORK
0402 EAST FORK
0403 EAST FORK
0404 EAST FORK
0501 FILLMORE
0601 GRISHAM 1 . . . .
0602 GRISHAM 2 e e e e e e e e
G701 HARVEL . .
0801 HILLSBORO
0802 HILLSBORO
0803 HILLSBORO
0804 HILLSBORO
0805 HILLSBORO
806 HILILSBCRO
0901 IRVING 1
0902 IRVING 2
1001 NOKOMIS
1002 NOKOMIS
1003 NOROMIS
1004 NOKOMIS
1005 NOKOMIS
1101 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1102 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1103 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1104 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1105 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1106 NORTH LITCHFIELD
1201 PITMAN

1301 RAYMOND

1401 ROUNTREE . . . .
1501 SOUTH FILLMORE e e e e e
1601 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 139 105 0

1602 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 221 135 0

1603 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 139 S0 2 12
1604 SOUTH LITCHFIELD 90 69 0

1701 WALSHVILLE . . . .
1801 WITT 1 e e e e e e e
1802 WITT 2 . . . .
1803 WITT 3

1%01 ZANESVILLE . . . .
TOTAL 1,635 982 3 218

.....................

R

.....................

TN WP

.....................

s W

204 115

104..... 62......
155 895 1 17
244 128 0 39

0

255 130 0 27
0
0

Y UT o> WD 2

s W b




CANVASS
12:42:41  9-Oct

Page
-2001 :
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 7, 2000

VILLAGE OF HARVEIL, PROPOSITICN

0101
0102
0201
0202
0303
0401
0402
0403
0404
0501
0601
0602
G701
0801
0802
0803
0804
0805
0806
0801
0902
1001
10062
10C3
1004
1005
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1201
1301
1401
1501
1601
1602
1603
1604
1701
1801
1802
1803
1901

97
o8
9%
100

AUDUBON 1
AUDUBON 2
BOIS DTARC
BOIS D'ARC
BUTLER GRO
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
EAST FORK
FILLMORE
GRISHAM 1
GRISHAM 2
HARVEL
HILLSBORO
HILLSBQRO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
HILLSBORO
IRVING 1
IRVING 2
NOKCMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS
NOKOMIS

UTH W O -

YES
NO
Overvotes
Undervotes
97.. ... 98..... 99.,...10¢C

1
2
VE

.....................

SR

.....................

.....................

OV T WD

.....................

NORTH
NORTH
NCRTH
NORTH
NCRTH
NORTH

PTTMAN

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

RAYMOND
ROUNTREE

SOUTH
SOUTH
SOUTH
SCOUTH
SOUTH

FILLMORE

LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD
LITCHFIELD

WALSHVILLE

WITT 1
WITT 2
WITT 3

ZANESVILLE

TOTAL

U WP

WD B

36

.....................

19 0 5

30




MONTGOMERY )
' TABULATER STATEMENT OF RETURNS L4

FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTGEOMERY IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

OF THE GENERAL ELECTICON HELD NOVEMBER 7, 2000

& FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS TWENTIETH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY NINETY-EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
FOR JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
{e APPELLATE COURT FIFTH JURICIAL DIBTRICT

BALLOTS CAST AS SHOWN BY POLL RECORDS .... 15933 / 3,5'- /9 A W

\'wi

e I. SANDY LEITHEISER. COUNTY CLERK OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY. i
] HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING 12 PAGBES 7O BE & TRUE i
{ AND CORRECT COPY OF THE TABULATED STATEMENT OF RETURNS FOR

THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD NOVEMBER 7. 2000,

DATED ON NOVEMBER LB : 2000 *

(SEAL)

DUNTY CLERK?

gy e e b et w———

& STATE OF ILLINOIS @
MONTBOMERY COUNTY

o WE: THE UNDERSIGNED. CHAIRMEN OF THE DEMOCRATIC AND

& THE REPUBLICAN PARTIES OF SAID COUNTY. TOSETHER WITH

THE COUNTY CLERK OF SAID COUNTY. CANVASSED THE VOTES

FOR THE GENERAL ELECTION OF NOVEMBER 7, 2000

AND THE ATTACHED TABULATED STATEMENT OF RETURNS WAS

MADE IN DUR PRESENCE. AT THE COUNTY CLERK®S OFFICE,

AND I8 CORRECT TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDBE.

DATED ON NOVEMBER _/ . 2000 /4j§é;kij
M,ﬁ Lo %&@W?ﬂzf/ﬂ?

. (MONTGOMERY COUNTY CHAIRMAN)
| (SEAL)

S
il
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PAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET

2000

GENERAL ELECTION NOVEMBER 7,
MONTGEOMERY COUNTY

TATAL VOTERE REGISTERED

Al,539

TOTAL BALLOTS CABT

"y

12,510

CANVASSING BOARL: INITIAL HE
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STATE OF ILLINDIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET
SENERAL ELECTION

PAGE 2

- — T

FOR PRESIDENT AND VICE FRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

VOTE FOR 01

0,592

AL GORE & JOE LIEBERMAN (DEMOCRATIOC)
GECRGE W. BUSH & DICK CHENEY (REFPUBLICAN)
HARRY BROWNE & ART OLIVIER (LIBERTARIAN)
RALFH NADER & WINONA LaDUKE (GREEN)

JOHN HAGELIN 2% NAT GOLDHABER (REFORM)
PAT BUCHANAN & EZIOLA FOSTER (INDEPENDENT)
WRITE INS

TOTAL FOR OFFICE




G e et P

i
PAGE 3
STATE OF ILLINDIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET
GENERAL ELECTION

FOR REPRESENTATIVE IN CONSRESS TWENTIETH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

VOTE FOR 01
5140 JEFFREY S§. COOPER (DEMOCRATIC)
715449 JOHN M. SHIMKUS (REPLBL ICAN)
WRITE INS

iD;'7 . TOTAL FOR OFFICE

CANVASSING BOARD INITIAL HERE

|
‘
i




POAGE 4
STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALE WORKSHEET
GENERAL ELECTION

g o s i s e

T gty st cuees S g S oL T mat o am. i - o e s
— ot - = o =S ——

]

FOR REFRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMELY NINETY-EIGHTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICY
VOTE FOR 01

10.1 ¢4 BARY HANNIG (DEMOCRATIC)
) NO CANDIDATE (REPUBLICAN)
a WRITE INS
10,19 TOTAL FOR OFFICE

CANVABSING BOARD INITIAL HERE
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L STATE OF ILLINDIS
1 STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET
GENERAL ELECTION

et - el - -
{ = et

i
il
i
|
t
i
i
i
i

-

FOR CIRCUIT CLERK
VOTE FOR 01

lo,3i4 FLORENCE ROZMISLOWICZ (DEMOCRATIC) o

L 454 MARY WEBB (REPUBLICAN) 0
a WRITE INS

12,768 TOTAL FOR OFFICE

FOR STATE'S ATTORNEY

VOTE FOR 01 0
b JIM ROBERTS (DEMOCRATIC)
eSS BRAD HART (REPUBLICAN) )
o WRITE INS

£¢ TOTAL FOR OFFICE ';
FOR CORGNER
VOTE FOR 01 |
9043 RICKEY L. BROADDUS (DEMOCRATIC) &
3. 590 CHARLES BOUTCHER (REPUBLICAN)
’ WRITE INS

oA L8 TOTAL FOR OFFICE

CANVASSING BUARD iMITIAL HERE
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PAGE & .
STATE OF ILLINOIS {
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS o
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET L
BENERAL ELECTION (=
FOR COUNTY BOARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 1 {
. VOTE FOR 01
- [,164 DALE OGDEN (DEMOCRATIC) ]
1,069 JOE M. MARTIN {(REPUBLICAN) .
0 WRITE INS
2038 TOTAL FOR OFFICE e
Y
FOR COUNTY BUARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 2
VOTE FOR 02 ,
o054 MIKE A. HAVERA (DEMOCRATIC)
72 DONALD H. PETTY (DEMOCRATIC) )
4459 EUBENE E. JOHNSON (REPUBLICAN} {
WRITE INS
2,795 TOTAL FOR OFFICE ¢
FOR COUNTY BOARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 3 ‘ )
. VOTE FOR 01 €
‘ 1;|aq ROBERT L. DURBIN (DEMOCRATIC)
ik, GARY KNODLE (REPUBL ICAN)
i) WRITE INS
J9H3 TOTAL FOR OFFICE ¢
' FOR COUNTY BOARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 4 )
VOTE FOR 02 4
[ 372 DENNIS JABODZINSKI (DEMOCRATIC) . (
1127 ROGER L. MYERS (REFPUBLICAN)
0 WRITE INS (
‘ TOTAL FOR OFFICE .
{3
CANVASSING BOARD INITIAL HERE ¢
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PAGE 7. )
STATE OF ILLINDIS ‘
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET
GENERAL ELECTION
— b et} T I T s T i B e e e e et A e S ;::::—'::"—xﬁm:“—*—"m::::ﬂ===..“=ﬁ=_.-s= — T e T I R T D A e e a1 - T T e B e A IR R N R I R R N IR IR I T
FOR COUNTY BOARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 5 .
VOTE FOR 02 o
q KEITH L. HORM (DEMOCRATIC) i
g FRANK J. KOMDR, JR. (DEMOCRATIC) .
2.0 STEVE HEYEN (REPUBL ICAN)
i 4 RAY B. HUGHES (REPUBLICAN)
0 WRITE INS
;} TOTAL FOR OFFICE
FOR COUNTY BOARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT &
VOTE FOR 02 | )
794 RONALD E. DEABENDERFER (DEMOCRATIC) C
A JOHN A. DOWNS (DEMOCRATIC) -
549 SID W. BLANKENSHIP (REPUBLICAN) o
0. WRITE INS (.
19 TOTAL FOR OFFICE

FOR COUNTY BOARD MEMBER COUNTY BOARD DISTRICT 7 -
VOTE FOR 01

490 BILL SIELSCHOTT (DEMOCRAYIC)
520 DORDTHY MANSHOLT (REPUBL.ICAN)
WRITE INS
301 TOTAL FOR OFFICE

CANVASSING BOARD INITIAL HERE

A
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET
GENERAL ELECTION

e S i s St - S S U S S s P Lt
i T e e A Lo s S TS ) e o P S S, e

FOR JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
(TO FILL THE VACANCY OF THE HON. RICHARD H. BRUMMER)

VOTE FOR 01
7,4%49 SHERRI L. E. TUNGBATE {(DEMOCRATIO)
4 pas KEVIN S. PARKER (REPUBLICAN)
i WRITE INS

TOTAL FOR OFFICE

PAGE B8

CANVASSING BUARD INITIAL HERE




PRGE 9

BTATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET

GENERAL ELECTION

AT B LS b e 48

s o e T e v e

il

HELCH be retainsd in office as

Shall THOMAS M.

JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT FIFTH JUDICIAL BISTRICT?

YES
NQ

2

2
I
F

‘1
2

TOTAL FOR OFFICE

i
Bl

i

CANVABSING BDARD INITIAL HERE
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STATE OF ILLINOIS {
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS o
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET W
BENERAL. ELECTION - | £

I e R N S I S AT I TSN I e R

Shall DAVID SAUER be retained in office as <
JUDGE OF THE %{RGUIT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT?
(423 YES )
25 (] ND |

i e o 0 oy S e e S

949 TOTAL FOR OFFICE

Shall RON SPEARS be retained in office as .
JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT? s
7199 YES «

2.39% NG

TOTAL FOR OFFICE i

Shall JOHN COADY be retained in office as )
JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT? s

7,582 YES
A 285 NO )
80P tOTAL FOR OFFICE |

Shall KATHLEEN MORAN be retained in office as b
JUDBE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOURTH JURICIAL CIRCUIT?

1,028 YES
2°5 38 NO L
b TOTAL FOR OFFICE

CANVAGSING BOARD INITIAL




STATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET
GENERAL. ELECTION

et satee P it e seeiu gty ey e B Lt~ 11 i g s Skl i T
g -— - = e -

il
It

—t— e

CITY OF LITCHFIELD

SHALL THE CITY OF LITCHFIELD BE AUTHORIZED TO IMPOSE A TAX OF 1/2 aF
1% UPDN alLL PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE BUSINESS OF SELLING TANSIBLE
PERSONAL PROPERTY OTHER THAN AN ITEM OF TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY
WHICH I8 TITLEBE?ND REGISTERED BY AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOISY

YES
492 NG
Al TOTALS FOR PROPOSITION

CANVASSING BOARD INITIAL HERE

-

-
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gTATE OF ILLINOIS
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS
VOTE TOTALS WORKSHEET

PAGE 12

BENERAL ELECTION

VILLAGE OF HARVEL

ILLINOIS. BE ESTARBLISHED AT .40 PERCENT ON THE EQUAL IZED ASSESSED
vaLUE, THE Hﬁ%i?UM~RRTE ALLOWABLE BY STATUTE?

SHALL A NEW TAX FOR A POLICE PROTECTION FUND OF THE VILLAGE OF HARVEL.»

19 ... NO
55 TOTALS FOR PROFOSITION

CANVASSING BOARD INITIAL HERE
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PRECINCT NAaME

g
W

HILLBDORD




TRE ORI R N

FRECINDT NAME

MILLEBORD &

OFF ICE NoMi

NAME OF DANGIDATE

TOTAL VOTES

} | o
;oA
A OA Lz




&
b

TaTAl vOTE

ANDTDATE

-
¥

NaME OF

OFFICE NAME




TOTAL VOTES

NOME OF CONDIDATE

OFFICE NAME

FRECINDT NAaME

Y LT

oo

3
25

HILLBBORG &




£

£

TOTAL ¥OT

IDATE

AN

g OF

4

NEP

ICE MAME

539

PRECINGT NAME

i

IRV ING




i bt

T

i

PRECINCT NAME

IRVIME &

UFFLDE NOPEE MAME OF CARDIDATE

e i, i . o e bt e e e e Tt et O

r T e et e e ks - £ n e e e

TOTHEL VITE

fi/ 4




f=2o8

T
H

iTAL VI

g
i

CANDIDATE

o+

RSME UOF

OFFICE NaMe

FRECINGT NAME

i

MRS




DFFICE NAME

NOME OF

CANDIDATE

TOTHL, VOTES




THTAL VOTES

NIIDATE

REFE OF

DFFICE NAME

FRECINGT NAME

KA SRR S




PRECINGT NAME NFEICE NAME NAME OF CANDIDATE | TOTAL VOTES

NEMOMIS 4 ' ' o ' ;o
. _ | 7
‘ o | | /fgf,»' A E
_ i

ST




TOTHL VOTES

g

WAME OF CANDIDAY

FIDE MaMg

v
e

Fay ]
L%

PRECINGT NAME

o




PRECINGT NaRE

NOKOMIS 4

OFFICE NAME

OF CaNDIDATE

TUYAL. VOTES




PREDINOT MNSME OFFICE MNAME MAME OF CANDIDATE _ : TOTSL VOTES

AP f/‘f -
e AL

MORTH LITOMFIELD 4




&

-

FOTAL VOTE

MEDIF CANDIDATE

{12

DFFIGE NaME

NAME

NG

¥

RECT

}'Zﬁ

Z

HOLITOHFIBLDG

T
H

E

B0




FRETINGT NAME

NORTH LITOHFIELD 3

FR A S

£y

OFFIDE NAME.

-

CHAME OF CANDIDATE CYOITAL, VIITES 5
- .fﬂ / i
i e R
1 : W




NAME. OF CANDIDATE

Thral. VOTER

OFFICE NoME

itd
m
=
.
Lt
=
-
L3
id
ra
.

BMORETH LITOHFIELD 4




SR
it

e
A

TOTAL. VOTES

WONE

FRECINDT MNAME OFFILE NaME MNAME OF CONDIDATE

MORTH LITOHFIELD 9




PREDINGT NAME DFFICE NAME MAME OF CANDUDATE :  TOTAL VOTES

HORTH LITOMFIELD &




4.
2y

TOPRECYNDT MEME FFICE NaME MAME OF CANDIDATE o TUTAL. VOTES

YL P TTHAN
: Yy
1/




PRECINCT NAFE f_!if_‘?”IﬁE MAME NAME OF CaNDIDATE ' TOTAL VOTER

A/

REY MO




MM‘H. En .
i
= Y |
..Uw. ‘ o
o Mf
o S
) b .
o o

MNAME OF CaNDIDATE

GFFILE MaME

FRECINCT NAME

ROUNTREE




TOTAL VOTES

OF CANDIDATE

MaE

OFFICE NAME

cn
=

PRECINCGY NAME




o

=

TOTHL. VOTES

MNAME OF ODANDIDOTE

OFFICE MaME

PRECINGT NAME

ef
]
-
E
f]
i,
o

ook

BLLTH LITE




=

e
Fans

aral. Yor

s

NAME [OF CANDIDATE

z
o
4

oy
&=

ELD

W LITOHFE

8




TOTHL. YOTES

NOME (F CANDIDARTE

OFFICE NAME

FPRECINGT MAME

SOUTH LITOHFIELD 3

b

.

-
.%Wﬁ

iF

2
J«w&.mwm.v i

e

T

.




NAME OF QaNDIDATE

£
Z
fad
&
T
i
- k.
b
<F
m £
L} o
_ bt .
z ¥
o
wm |

T
2o
o i
.




R P £ e s A i

PRECINCT NOME | OFFICE NeME ) MEME OF CANDIDATE o : TOTAL. VOTES

oM E

WAL EHVILLE




FRECINCT MAME OFFICE NeM NAME OF DANDIDATE _ TOTAL VITES
MITT 2

- | f 1
. | | | NN,

R GO
e T




AT BT

B A e e P e N ST T e S

OFFICE NAME NAME OF CANDIDATE




FRECINET NAME OFFICE NaME MOME OF ﬁ@%ﬁiﬁﬁTE ' TOTAL VOTES

A/

WITT 3




e e e B B e L T I i I e T A P S T e e

TUTAL VITTER

PRECINGT NAME OFFICE NAME NAME OF CANDIDATE

IANEBVILLE

L.




I L B 564-2

'MAY"?znnu Soscemed
. P m SYISe L:Jgges o
Y ﬁ COUNTYSae Ko mon

RESOLUTION TO FILL A VACANCY CLERK

{Failure to nominate candidate at primary election)

10 ILCS 5/7-81, B-17

WHEREAS, a vacancy in the nomination of the Republican Party for the Office

of County Board Member in and for the #7 -Montgomery County

District (if applicable) of lllinois exists due to the failure to nominate a candidate for the Office of

County Board Member in and for the #7 District (if applicable) of
llinois at the primary election conducted onthe 215t gay of March , 2000 .
WHEREAS, the _Managing Commitiee of the RepubliEgH’ Party
inand forthe _ District #7 -County Board District (if applicable} of lllinois has voted to nominate a

candidate of the Republican

Party to fill said vacancy as required by
10 IL.CS 5/7-61 or 5/8-17, therefore;
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Managing Committee of _Republican

Parly in and for the __District #7 - County Board District (i applicable) of llinois hereby

nominates Dorothy Mansholt of 60 Willow Court
. . {Name) ’ {Address)
Litchfield , linois 62056 for the office of __County Board Member
(City, Village, Town) - (Zip Code)
In and for the District #7 - Mont. Co. District (if applicable) of lilinois to be voted

 upon at the General or Consolidated Election to be held onthe  7th day of November
2000

(Yeﬁ )

14
oy O Wilee
(CHAIRMAN) : ' (SECRELARM

Managmg Committee lManag‘ing ) Committes
oftne _LOUNty B0ard #7  pigyict (f applicable) ofthe COUNLY Board #7 .. (it applicable)
Dated: . 5/20/00 . _
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by Qa N’ 3%, ¢ mc;Neaﬁ’ A La wrenee k / b"}LZ_, before me, this

4 m {Name of Chairman & Secretary} ‘ '
A day of &\/ ' , ROO6 .

{Year) .

OFFICIAL SEAT.'"

VICK PHY
NOTARY PUBL&% OF |LL|NOIS
MY G

OTARY PUBLC 6/

NOTE: This resolution must be accompanied by a Statement of
Candidacy and a receipt for filing a Statement of Economic
Interests as required by the Hlinois Governmental Ethics Act.




Suggested Revised July, 1599 s ATTACH TO PRIMARY PETITION
SBE No. P-1 ‘

10 1.CS 5/7-10
| 29 2 counm
STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY Ma_ me CLERK
NAME ADDRESS - ZIP CODE OFFICE { DISTRICT PARTY
Dorothy
Mansholt 60 Willow Court County
Litchfield, IL Board #7 Rep.
62056
STATE OF ILLINOIS } |
58,
County of MONtgomery

I, Dorothy Mansholt , being first dyly sworn (or affirmed), say thgtl
reside at 60 Willow Court | | Stret,
in the City of Litchfield

Clty or Village or Unlncorporated Area If unincorporated, Hst ﬁuniclpatily that provides postal service,
Zip Code _82056 , in the County of Montgomery

State of Ilinois;. that I am a qualified voter thersin and am a qualified Primary voter of the

Hepgblican party; that I am & candidate for ___Election fo

Nomiination or Election

the office of __ Gounty Board Membgr in the #7thn district, to be

voted upon at the Prinfaky election to be held on Tuesday, November 7, 2000
’ Insert Month, Day, Year

and that I am legally qualified (Including being the holder of any license that may be an eligibility requirement for

¥

the office I seek the nomination for) to hold such office and that [ have filed (or I will file before the close of the

petition filing period) a Statement of Bconomic Interests as required by the Illinois Governmental Ethics Act and I

hereby request that my name be printed upon the official

Republican Election
prinaxyballot for
Name of Party Nomination or Elsction

for such office. )

. -"! —r /“ .

A &»yZZ/ %Zf?ﬁ >

N Wm? of Candidate
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by Dorothy Mansholt before me,

Name of Candidate

on {nﬁ\; AR, R00 0

Insert Month, Day, Year

OPFFICIAL SEAL 1
VICKY MURPHY
'NOGRRWRUALIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-10-2000

IF YOUR NAME IN THE HEADING BOX 1S NOT IN THE FORM YOU WISH TO APPEAR ON THE
BALLOT, SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME ON THE LINE BELOW AS YOU WISH IT TO BE CERTIFIED
(INCLUDE NICKNAME AND/OR INITIALS, IF DESIRED).

Signature Print

Rev. 599 - 1081000/08/99




Suggested Revised July, 1999 ‘ ‘ weeremneee ATTACH TO PRIMARY PETITION

SBE No. P-1
10 1.CS 5/7-10 Form 634
STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY
>, — — -
NAME ADDRESS - ZIP CODE OFFICE | DISTRICT | PARTY
M 4201 Buckeye T | (et Republicsn
AR l{ WEB.B Hi\lsbsve Il Clevic .
- b2o44
STATE OF ILLINOIS } _ ‘
5S. '
County of MQBAZ cfm:m: !} — :
1, Mﬂrvj \_A)ﬁlo}p - + being first duly sworn (or affirmed), say that]
resideat - Lz g\ %udgez;-e. AV ' Street,
inthe ______ Wa\skwovg of Mlaais

City or Village or Unincorporated Area If unincorporated, list municipality that provides postal service,

Zip Code (22-0‘45; + in the County of _Muﬁ_@mw j

State of Illinois;. that I am & qualified voter therein and am a qualified Primary voter of the

Rwu)o l\ﬂ. o N : party; that  am & candidate for (3 l&da‘ [} m to

8 Nomination or Election
the office of ‘ Q"w ok é.\é[ k in the district, to be
voted tpon at m»%ﬁy“e ection to be held on N oy fr\mj')&v- 1, zoo» .

‘ Tnsest Manth, Day, Year
and that I am legally qualit_‘ied (Including being the holder of any lcense that may be an eligibility requirement for

the office I seek the nomination for) to hold such office and that I have filed {or 1 will file before the close of the

petition filing peu‘odj a Statement of Economic Interests as required by the Illinois Govemmental Ethicz Act and I

. hereby request that my name be printed upon the official

Q‘QEJ w\:n li ohoes primary batlot for t \eah‘ Lol

Name of Party b _Nomination or Election

for such office,

W QA 4 W
¥ smnatn of Candidate

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by (//] 4 P)}:e / 4 )? BA . before me,
on. Q)/ -ﬂ L/ | 0?00 0 N ‘ qumdld.ate

Tnwert Monﬂ:. D‘y, Year

. OFFICIAL SEAL ! = ) )
ELA! ODWIN - 20 ‘
NOTARY PURRIB/SHATE OF ILLINOIS : ¥ o

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1262003 § &

IF YOUR NAME IN THE HEADING BOX IS NOT IN THE FORM YOU WISH TO APPEAR ON THE
BALLOT, SIGN AND PRINT YOUR NAME ON THE LINE BELOW AS YOU WISH IT T0 BE CERTIFIED
(INCLUDE NiCKNAME AND/OR INITIALS, IF DESIRED). . -

Sisnature‘ Print

Rev. 8/99

1081000408159






